
 

 
 

SWM SM 125 MY ‘22 
 
 



 

 
1 27010930 CYLINDER BODY 

2 76220001 PISTON ASSEMBLY 

3 21040047 PISTON PIN 

4 72080133 SHIELD RING-PISTON PIN 

5 21030599 PISTON RING 

6 72150236 O-SHAPE WASHER 

7 17050010 UNION 

8 72060169 DOWEL PIN 

9 72012194 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT-M6X23 

10 20070005 WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 

11 72150213 O SHAPED RING-OIL PIPE-10X1.9 

12 72010155 BOLT-M6X12 

13 72040157 WASHER-6.5X13X2 



 
14 72130612 GASKET-CYLINDER HEAD 

15 72130636 GASKET-CYLINDER BODY 

16 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

17 21020156 PISTON 

18 M000A01635 ENGINE GASKET KIT 

19 M000A01636 ENGINE SEALING RING KIT 

 
1 76220002 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY 

2 161795502 DOWEL PIN-8X10 

3 73131643 FUEL INJECTOR 

4 72010168 BOLT-M6X30 

5 72010388 BOLT M6X32 

6 72150236 O-SHAPE WASHER 

7 22011314 CYLINDER HEAD 



 
8 72150235 O-SHAPE WASHER 

9 72150234 O-SHAPE WASHER 

10 72012193 BOLT-M6X30 

11 72012142 CYLINDER BOLT 

12 72040378 IRON WASHER 

13 17060162 OUTPUT WATER PIPE-CYLINDER HEAD 

14 70090234 NEEDLE BEARING 

 
1 22150325 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 

2 73131648 WASTE GAS SEPARATION PLATE 

3 72012186 BOLT- M5X10 

4 8000A7039 RACCORDO SFIATO BLOW-BY 

5 72150213 O SHAPED RING-OIL PIPE-10X1.9 

6 72150230 SEAL RING-CYLINDER COVER 



 
7 72150233 SEALING RING FOR SPARK PLUG HOLE 

8 72012182 CONNECTING BOLT-CYLINDER HEAD COVER 

9 73012547 SEAL GASKET-CYLINDER HEAD COVER BOLT 

10 22020098 INTAKE VALVE 

11 22020099 EXHAUST VALVE 

12 22040010 VALVE LOCK CLIP 

13 22030022 UPPER HOLDER, VALVE SPRING 

14 22030023 LOWER HOLDER, VALVE SPRING 

15 M000P04281 MOLLA VALVOLA 

16 22070033 ROCKER ARM AXLE 

17 22050045 ROCKER ARM 

18 72012177 PLUG 

19 72040667 ALUMINIUM WASHER-10X16X1.5 

20 22020150 2.9 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020149 2.85 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020148 2.8 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020147 2.75 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020146 2.7 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020145 2.65 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020144 2.6 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020143 2.55 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020142 2.5 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020141 2.45 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020140 2.4 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020139 2.35 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020138 2.3 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020137 2.25 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020136 2.2 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 



 
20 22020135 2.15 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020134 2.1 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020133 2.05 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020132 2.0 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020131 1.95 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020130 1.9 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020129 1.85 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020128 1.8 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020127 1.75 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020126 1.7 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020125 1.65 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020124 1.6PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020123 1.55 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020122 1.5 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020121 1.45 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020120 1.4 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020119 1.35 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020118 1.3 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020117 1.25 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020116 1.2 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

20 22020047 1.2-2.9 PAD, VALVE ADJUSTING 

21 72110237 VALVE SEAL 



 

 
1 12010652 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY 

1 21010216 CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD ASSY 

2 70090249 ROLLING BEARING 

2 21090022 BALANCE SHAFT 

3 70090249 ROLLING BEARING 

3 21210011 5X5X13 KEY 

4 70090138 BALL BEARING 

4 24020094 BALANCE DRIVEN GEAR 

5 72130610 GASKET-CRANKCASE 

5 72040670 IRON WASHER-10.5X24X3 

6 72010390 BOLT M6X45 

6 72020545 BALANCE SHAFT LOCK NUT 

7 72060012 DOWEL PIN-8X14 



 
7 24020093 BALANCE DRIVING GEAR 

8 73131276 MAGNETO HARNESS CLAMP 

8 21210013 CRANKSHAFT WOODRUFF KEY 

9 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

 
1 76220003 CAM ASSY - INLET 

2 22190019 CAMSHAFT BEARING 6202NR 

3 21210012 WOODRUFF KEY 

4 15170125 INTAKE TIMING DRIVEN GEAR 

5 17010012 WATER PUMP DRIVE GEAR 

6 72020552 FLANGED NUT-M8X1 

7 76220004 CAM ASSY - EXHAUST 

8 15170126 EXHAUST TIMING DRIVEN GEAR 

9 72012176 EXHAUST CAM BOLT 



 
10 15150023 TENSIONER 

11 72130620 GASKET- TENSIONER 

12 72010163 BOLT M6X25 

13 73012518 GUIDE PLATE-CHAIN 

14 73012517 TENSION PLATE-CHAIN 

15 72012183 BOLT-TENSION PLATE-M6X14 

16 73012519 UPPER CHAIN GUIDE 

17 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

18 15160047 TIMING CHAIN 

19 73131547 TIMING CHAIN GUIDE PLATE 

20 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

21 72040431 IRON WASHER-8X20X2 

22 72010599 BOLT M6X75 

23 22080062 INTAKE CAMSHAFT ASSY 

24 22080063 EXHAUST CAMSHAFT ASSY 



 

 
1 20010078 OIL PUMP ASSY 

2 20010078 OIL PUMP ASSY 

3 20080024 RETAINING RING ?9 

4 20080023 DOWEL PIN-3X16.8 

5 72011021 OIL DRAIN BOLT M12X1.5X15 

6 72040159 ALUMINIUM WASHER-12.5X20X1.5 

7 72130623 GASKET-RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER 

8 72010388 BOLT M6X32 

9 8000B0593 FILTRO OLIO A CARTUCCIA 

10 72120166 OIL FILTER SPRING 

11 14090088 ENGINE OIL FITLER COVER 

12 72150237 O-SHAPE WASHER-48.1X1.8 

13 72010157 BOLT M6X16 



 
14 11060002 ENGINE OIL FILTING NET 

15 73012556 ENGINE OIL PLUG 

16 72150018 O-SHAPE WASHER-18X3.5 

17 13012114 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER 

18 72010387 BOLT M6X28 

19 72010389 BOLT M6X40 

20 72060012 DOWEL PIN-8X14 

21 72060013 DOWEL PIN-8X12 

22 73012527 OIL LEVEL OBSERVATION WINDOW 

23 72040677 WASHER-14X21X1 

24 72080073 CIRCLIP-AXLE 22 

25 8A0028855 OIL SEAL BABSLD 22X12X6.5 

 
1 14011082 FRONT COVER, LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY 



 
2 14060081 LARGER INSPECTION HOLE COVER 

3 72130624 GASKET-LEFT CRANKCASE COVER 

4 72060012 DOWEL PIN-8X14 

5 72010390 BOLT M6X45 

6 72010169 BOLT M6X35 

7 72010387 BOLT M6X28 

8 72010388 BOLT M6X32 

9 72150152 O-RING- 27.4X2.65 

 
1 11010698 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY 

2 70090249 ROLLING BEARING 

3 70090137 OUTPUT SHAFT BEARING 

4 70090005 INPUT SHAFT BEARING 

5 72110011 SECONDARY SHAFT OIL SEAL 



 
6 72110012 OIL SEAL 

7 11080005 PUSH ROD + SPRING 

8 73131647 PUSH ROD PLATE 

9 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

10 72010393 BOLT M6X70 

11 72010389 BOLT M6X40 

12 72010169 BOLT M6X35 

13 72010392 BOLT M6X65 

 
1 12010652 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY 

2 70090249 ROLLING BEARING 

3 70090249 ROLLING BEARING 

4 70090138 BALL BEARING 

5 72130610 GASKET-CRANKCASE 



 
6 72010390 BOLT M6X45 

7 72060012 DOWEL PIN-8X14 

8 73131276 MAGNETO HARNESS CLAMP 

9 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

 
1 24020060 DRIVE GEAR 

2 24070322 CLUTCH COVER 

3 24070155 BUSHING 

4 24070312 CLUTCH WASHER 

5 24070248 CLUTCH CENTER SLEEVE ASSEMBLY 

6 24070219 CLUTCH WASHER 

7 24070221 LOCKING NUT- M14X1 

8 24070223 BEARING-6003 

9 72020546 LOCKING NUT- M14X1 



 
10 21210013 CRANKSHAFT WOODRUFF KEY 

11 72060031 DOWEL PIN-3X12 

12 24030070 CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER 

13 72120103 CLUTCH LEVER SPRING 

14 72110024 CLUTCH LEVER OIL SEAL 

15 73131855 PLATE 

16 72010387 BOLT M6X28 

17 24070220 CLUTCH PUSH-ROD 

18 72040463 IRON WASHER-14.2X29X2.8 

19 24120170 CLUTCH BODY 

 
1 15020130 MAIN SHAFT ASSY 

2 15030170 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 

3 15170128 OUTPUT CHAIN WHEEL 



 
4 73130522 OUTPUT SPROCKET RETAINER PLATE 

5 72010090 BOLT- M6X10 

6 M000P00335 CHAIN SPROCKET COVER 

7 M000P00336 ENGINE CHAIN PROTECTION BRACKET 

8 10000349 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X20 

9 M000A03922 SHIFT LEVER 

10 15140055 SHIFTING FORK, MIDDLE 

11 F000P01351 RUBBER SLEEVE 

12 15140053 SHIFTING FORK, RIGHT 

13 11040208 GEAR INDICATOR 

14 72010386 BOLT- M6X22 

15 10000349 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X20 

16 15050080 GEARSHIFT DRUM ASSY 

17 15090014 GEARSHIFT WHEEL 

18 15180039 PIN 

19 72010094 BOLT- M6X20 

20 15140041 FORK PIN I 

21 15140042 FORK PIN II 

22 15080023 GEAR POSITIONING PLATE 

23 72040676 IRON WASHER-6X12X1 

24 72120121 SPRING 

25 72011366 BOLT-GEAR POSITIONING PLATE-M6X16.5 

26 15070072 GEARSHIFT AXLE ASSY 

27 15130036 GEARSHIFT AXLE 

28 15130037 WASHER 

29 72011772 BOLT-M8X30 

30 15140054 SHIFTING FORK, LEFT 

31 72040567 IRON WASHER-8X13X1.2 



 
32 F000P03942 CABLE CLIP 

 

 
1 10000254 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 

2 10000349 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW 
M6X20 

3 31270006 FAN CONTROL RELAY 

4 E000P04802 SIDE BRACKET SWITCH CONVERTER 

5 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW 
M6X14 

6 E000A04509 ECU 

7 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

8 72010157 BOLT M6X16 

9 72012186 BOLT- M5X10 

10 73131652 IGNITON COIL PRESSING PLATE 

11 M000P02418 CANDELA NGK CR8E 



 
12 10000016 IGNITION COIL 

13 73012716 IGNITION COIL RUBBER SLEEVE 

14 31150203 ROTOR, MAGNETO 

15 72040463 IRON WASHER-14.2X29X2.8 

16 21210013 CRANKSHAFT WOODRUFF KEY 

17 72020426 NUT-MAGNETO 

18 72010386 BOLT- M6X22 

19 31140381 STATOR, MAGNETO 

20 73131651 CLIP-MAGNETO CABLE 

 
1 31160513 STARTER MOTOR 

2 72011196 BOLT-M6X25 

3 15110038 DUAL GEAR 

4 24080021 DUAL GEAR PIN 



 
5 15110061 GEAR WHEEL ASSY, STARTING CLUTCH ASSY 

6 72040668 IRON WASHER-10X18X2 

 
 

 
1 10000784 IGNITION SWITCH LOCK 

2 F000P01565 KEY BLANK 

3 10000829 QUICK MANUAL 

4 10000789 METER 

5 10000807 BRACKET-METER 

6 800095128 GROMMET 

7 10000374 FLANGED BUSH-D14XD7XD5.25XH10 

8 10000361 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M5X16 

9 10000362 STEP BOLTS-M5XL12 

10 U00046893 NUT CLAMP-M6 



 
11 E000P04507 CORNERING LAMP 

12 E000P04508 CORNERING LAMP 

13 E000P04801 FLASH RELAY 

14 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X14 

15 31360020 USB 

16 10000372 FLANGED BUSH-D5.25XD7XD14XH4.8 

17 8A0099652 SENSOR 

18 800092668 BAND, RUBBER 25 MM 

19 10000320 BOLT M6XL16 

 
1 10000856 MAIN CABLE 

2 8000A1053 DAMPER, HEADLIGHT 

3 10000361 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M5X16 

4 10000388 HEADLIGHT 



 
5 8A0060283 GUIDE, CABLE 

6 E000A00026 HORN 

7 31070194 BATTERY 

8 10000402 BOLT-M5XL20 

9 8D00A1051 RUBBER WASHER 

10 8000H0159 BRACKET, BATTERY 

11 8000A6484 STAY, HEADLIGHT 

12 10000297 GROUND WIRE 

13 10000296 GROUND WIRE 

14 10000295 POSITIVE ELECTRODE CABLE, BATTERY 

15 80A050005 CLAMP 

16 E000P02437 STARTING RELAY 

17 800070285 FIXED RUBBER 

18 10000381 SCREW, TAPPING-D3.5-L13 

19 10000003 GRUPPO CAVI FANALE POST. * VEDI 10000843 

20 800095128 GROMMET 

21 10000348 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X16 

22 10000375 FLANGED BUSH-D6.2XD8XD14XH10 

23 10000386 TAILLIGHT 

24 32090077 LICENSE PLATE LAMP ASSEMBLY 

25 10000567 LIGHT BULB 

26 10000334 NUT M5 

27 10000397 SCREW TCEI M5X12 



 

 
1 M000A04435 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 

2 M000P04450 THROTTLE BODY UNION 

3 31350090 SOLENOID VALVE 

4 F000P04537 ADSORPTION TUBE 

5 F000P04536 ADSORPTION TUBE 

6 F000P00855 COVER 

7 10000355 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M5X12 

8 U00055134 NUT CLAMP M5-20.4X14 

9 M000P01454 O-RING 

10 F000P04534 BRACKET-MAGNETIC VALVE 

11 10000349 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X20 

12 10000346 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X10 

13 F000P04533 BRACKET-CHARCOAL CANISTER 



 
14 10000166 CLAMP 

15 F000P04538 VENT PIPE 

16 E000P04447 CANISTER 

17 31350179 INJECTOR 

18 E000P04443 INJECTOR CAP 

19 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X14 

20 72080150 FUEL INJECTOR SPRING 

21 10000219 O-RING 

22 72040555 WASHER-6X18X1.5 

23 10000218 O-RING 

 

1 F000P00022 RADIATOR, WATER, LH 

2 F000P00025 DAMPER 

3 F000P00023 RADIATOR, WATER,RH 



 

4 F000P00717 CAP, RADIATOR 

5 10000331 SINGLE SIDE ADHESIVE FOAM 

6 8000H1981 CLAMP 13X5 MM 

7 8D00H1298 WATER TANK CONNECTING PIPE 

8 800059802 BUSH 

9 10000343 WASHER-D22-D6.5-H1 

10 10000350 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X20 

11 8B0075984 THERMOSTAT 

12 F000P01339 RADIATOR WATER SUPPLY PIPE 

13 8B0099475 CLAMP HOP 8-16/27 MM 

14 8A0099475 CLAMP HOP 8-12/22 MM 

15 8H0059802 BUSHING 

16 F000P01340 RADIATOR RETURN PIPE 

17 F000P01341 RADIATOR LEFT RETURN PIPE 

18 U00055134 NUT CLAMP M5-20.4X14 

19 F000P01342 COOLING PIPE 

20 800040427 EXPANSION TANK CAP 

21 F000P01473 EXPANSION TANK 

22 10000355 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M5X12 

23 F000P01785 THERMAL REFLECTIVE STICKERS 

24 8000A1281 HOSE 

25 8A0092249 STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP 

26 72012184 BOLT-M5X38 

27 72012185 BOLT-M5X48 



 

28 76220007 ASSIEME BASE POMPA ACQUA 

29 17230008 WATER PUMP BEARING 

30 72080136 RETAINING RING-HOLE ?26 

31 8000A7324 ANELLO CORCOS D22-D9-D8,6-SP8 

32 17220006 WATER PUMP AXLE 

33 72080135 RETAINING RING ?10 

34 17230009 WASHER 7X14.5X1 

35 17230006 IMPELLER 

36 72130625 GASKET-WATER PUMP COVER 

37 14140035 WATER PUMP COVER 

38 72130621 BASE WATER PUMP GASKET 

39 80A0A0872 LOUVER, RADIATOR 

40 8000A7715 ELECTRIC FAN 

41 F000P00685 BRACKET ELECTRIC FAN 

42 10000314 BOLT-M4X-L25 

43 10000333 SELF-LOCKING NUT-M4 

44 10000348 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X16 

45 10000340 FLANGED NUT M10X1,25 

46 8B0091687 CLAMP, HOSE 

47 17050013 WATER PUMP COVER NOZZLE 

48 72060171 DOWEL PIN-4X8 

49 8H0092249 CLAMP 



 

 

1 F000A04512 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY 

2 F000P01594 FILTER, AIR 

3 8G0099475 CLAMP 

4 10000389 ALUMINUM ALLOY PLUG 

5 8A0092249 STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP 

6 F000P01559 VENT PIPE 

7 F000P02041 SCREW 

8 F000P01448 STAY, AIR CLEANER 

9 F000P01447 AIR FILTER INTAKE PIPE 

10 F000P02028 CLIP 

11 ZE0067997 BOLT-M5X1-L10 



 

12 10000260 ECU MOUNTING BRACKET 

13 10000364 STEP BOLTS-M5XL16 

14 10000362 STEP BOLTS-M5XL12 

15 U00055134 NUT CLAMP M5-20.4X14 

 

1 F0A0A04467 FRONT PART, FRAME(RED) 

1 F000A04467 FRONT PART, FRAME(YELLOW) 

2 800087243 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 

3 U00046893 NUT CLAMP-M6 

4 F000A02082 REAR FRAME 

5 10000352 SCREW M8X1,25-25 

6 800069150 BRACKET, SEAT 



 

7 800033373 SHEAR RIVET 3.3X14 

8 10000535 SCREW M10X125 

9 F000P01286 SPACER 

10 72012348 BOLT M10XL110 

11 10000335 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 

12 10000517 REAR SUSPENSION SUPPORT(YELLOW) 

12 10000515 REAR SUSPENSION SUPPORT(RED) 

13 10000566 DIRECTION LOCK COVER 

14 8AA059433 ROLLER, CHAIN TENSIONER 

15 10000354 BALL BEARING 

16 10000382 SPACER RING 

17 10000318 BOLT M8XL40 

18 F000P02394 SIDE STAND 

19 F000P01802 SCREW SIDE STAND PIVOT 

20 10000391 SPRING, SIDE STAND 

21 10000390 SPRING, SIDE STAND 

22 F000P01246 LEFT FOOTREST 

23 F000P01247 RIGHT FOOTREST 

24 F000P00138 RUBBER 

25 F000P00139 RUBBER 

26 72060170 PIN 

27 10000380 WASHER-D16-D10.5-H1 

28 64ND20068 PIN, COTTER 1.8X18 

29 800096907 SPRING, FOOTREST, LH 



 

30 800096908 SPRING, FOOTREST, RH 

31 F000A02131 RH PASSENGER FOOTREST SUPP. 
ASSEMBLY 

32 F000A02133 BRACKET, PILLION FOOTREST LH 

33 8A0085928 FOOTREST, REAR RH 

34 8A0085929 FOOTREST, REAR LH 

35 10000392 PIN 

36 10000322 CLIP RING 

37 10000323 STEEL BALL 

38 10000371 SPRING 

39 62N115763 WASHER 

40 8000B0157 GUARD, ENGINE 

41 10000344 BOLT M6XL15 

42 E000P01648 SENSOR SIDE STAND 

43 E000P01117 SWITCH, MAGNET 

44 10000313 BOLT-M4XL10 

45 10000378 IGNITION SWITCH LOCK 

46 8000H0235 PIN SPRING 

47 80A0H1852 RIGHT PASSENGER ARMREST 

48 80A0H1853 LEFT PASSENGER ARMREST 

49 10000317 SCREW M8X20 

50 10000356 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW 

51 10000363 SCREW M8X30 

52 800043394 NAIL 

53 800037946 SPRING 



 

54 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X14 

 

1 F000P01300 HEAD, STEERING STEM 

2 F000P00912 STEERING PIPE CAP 

3 8A0069315 NUT 

4 8A0087717 RING NUT 

5 10000369 BOLT M8XL40 

6 F000A01301 LOWER CONNECTING PLATE 

7 F000P01304 RIGHT FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 

8 F000P01305 LEFT FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 

9 10000270 SIDE REFLECTOR 

10 F000P01591 CONNECTING CLAMP, HANDLEBAR TUBE 



 

11 8A00B1959 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW-M8X1.25-THK12-L30 

12 800087745 GASKET 

13 800087736 WASHER 

14 F0B0P01012 GUARD FORK TUBE, LH 

14 F0A0P01012 GUARD FORK TUBE, LH 

15 F0B0P01013 GUARD FORK TUBE, RH 

15 F0A0P01013 GUARD FORK TUBE, RH 

16 10000360 STEP BOLTS M6XL8 

17 80F0A0633 CLAMP, WIRE 

17 80E0A0633 OIL PIPE FIXING PLATE(RED) 

18 ZA0084658 SCREW, TAPPING 

19 F000P02052 BOLT M8XL30 

20 ZB0067997 SCREW M5X0.8-L30 

21 80A093283 SHOCK ABSORBER RING 

22 10000334 NUT M5 

23 F000P03641 SEALING SET 



 

 

1 F000P01311 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 

2 10000345 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M10X40 

3 10000335 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 



 

 

1 F000P01592 TIE ROD 

2 10000337 BALL BEARING 

3 10000328 ANELLO DI TENUTA D26-D20-SP4 

4 Y000B0240 SCREW M12X122 

5 10000409 SPINOTTO CON COLLETTO D20-D12-L45 

6 F000P01593 EQUALIZER 

7 10000327 BALL BEARING 

8 YA00B0240 SCREW M12X103 

9 10000410 SPINOTTO CON COLLETTO D20-D12-L45 

10 10000336 NUT-M12 

11 10000367 BOLT-M10XL47 



 

12 10000407 BUSH-REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 

13 10000335 SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 

 

1 F000A01306 REAR FLAT FORK 

2 F000P01308 FLAT FORK BUFFER SLEEVE 

3 F000P01309 NEEDLE BEARING 

4 F000P01310 LEFT BUFFER BUSHING OF FLAT FORK 

5 F000P02067 RIGHT BUFFER BUSHING OF FLAT FORK 

6 10000357 NUT M16 

7 10000329 WASHER-D26-D17.2-H1.5 

8 10000365 BOLT-M8XL50 

9 10000325 NUT M8 



 

10 10000324 WASHER-D13-D8.4-H2 

11 FA00P00173 AXLE REAR SWING ARM 

12 8000B1166 REAR BRAKE HOSE RING 

13 10000326 SCREW-D4.8XL13 

14 10000372 FLANGED BUSH-D5.25XD7XD14XH4.8 

15 F000P01358 GUIDE, CHAIN 

16 F000P00595 GUIDE, CHAIN OUTER 

17 10000351 BOLT-M6XL45 

18 10000340 FLANGED NUT M10X1,25 

19 10000353 BOLT-M8XL50 

20 10000339 FLANGED NUT M8X1,25 

21 8000H1320 BUFFER, CHAIN TOUCH DEFENSE 

22 10000355 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M5X12 

23 10000330 WASHER-D11-D5.5-H1.5 

24 F000P01344 CHAIN BOX 

25 F000P01904 WASHER-D5,5-D14,8-SP1,5 

26 10000383 BUSH-D5XD7XD14XH7.8 

27 10000366 BOLT-M5XL20 

28 8000H3033 CUP 

29 F000P01334 CHAIN BAR ADJUSTER 

30 800096944 ADJUSTER, CHAIN RH 

31 F000P03732 PLAIN FORK NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 

32 800038521 SEAL RING 



 

 

1 F000P01288 HANDLEBAR 

2 F000A01655 COMPLETE THROTTLE CONTROL 

3 800076688 HAND GRIP RH 

4 800076687 HAND GRIP LH 

5 8000B1927 CABLE, THROTTLE 

6 F000P01292 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 

7 F000P01293 CLUTCH CABLE UNIT 

8 F000P01471 MIRROR, LEFT 

9 FA00P01471 MIRROR, RIGHT 

10 E000P02149 HANDLE SWITCH, LEFT 

11 8000H1174 HANDLE SWITCH, RIGHT 



 

12 8000A1074 RUBBER PIN 

13 F000P01656 THROTTLE CONTROL PIPE 

14 800092668 BAND, RUBBER 25 MM 

15 F000A02943 HAND GUARD KIT 

16 10000520 CLUTCH STITCH CABLE 

17 F000P02381 CLUTCH LEVER SWITCH 

 

1 F0A0A03015 SEAT ASSEMBLY (BLACK YELLOW) 

1 F000A03015 SEAT ASSY (RED) 

2 86610191A RUBBER PAD 

3 F0B0P02255 FRONT FENDER(RED) 

3 F0A0P02255 FRONT MUDGUARD 



 

4 F0B0P02259 REAR FENDER(RED) 

4 F000P02259 FENDER, REAR 

5 10000320 BOLT M6XL16 

6 F0B0P02257 HEADLAMP FAIRING 

6 F000P02257 COWLING 

7 10000373 FLANGED BUSH-D7XD9XD16XH4.8 

8 8A00A6644 HEADLAMP FAIRING BRACKET 

9 F0B0P02261 RIGHT REAR SIDE PANEL 

9 F000P02261 SIDE COVER, RIGHT 

10 F0B0P02265 LEFT REAR SIDE PANEL 

10 F000P02265 SIDE COVER, LEFT 

11 10000349 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X20 

12 10000341 WASHER-D18-D6.4-H2 

13 10000405 WASHER 

14 10000362 STEP BOLTS-M5XL12 

15 8000H1917 PIN, SADDLE 

16 10000413 LEFT PANEL THERMAL REFLECTION DECAL 

17 F000P02746 INNER REAR FENDER 

18 10000376 FLANGED BUSH-D7XD9XD16XH8 

19 10000316 BOLT M6XL20 

20 10000315 BOLT M6XL12 

21 10000321 WASHER-D18-D6.4-H1 

22 10000348 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X16 

23 8000H3018 NUMBER PLATE HOLDER 



 

24 F000P02278 FENDER, REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER 

25 72040078 WASHER D5 

26 72020256 NUT M5 

27 10000269 SIDE REFLECTOR 

28 800088602 BAND 

29 F000P02786 PLATE RH 

30 F000P02785 PLATE LH 

31 F000P02726 CLAMP, FR BRAKE HOSE 

32 800069551 COVER, SHOCK ABSORBER 

33 10000362 STEP BOLTS-M5XL12 

34 U00055134 NUT CLAMP M5-20.4X14 

35 10000340 FLANGED NUT M10X1,25 

36 10000381 SCREW, TAPPING-D3.5-L13 

37 10000190 SPRING WASHER-5MM 



 

 

1 F000P01258 FUEL TANK 

2 FA00P01365 POMPA BENZINA 

3 F000P02034 O-RING 

4 10000477 HIGH PRESSURE OIL PIPE 

5 10000370 BOLT-M5XL14 

6 8Z0092249 CLAMP CLIC 

7 10000342 BOLT M6XL20 

8 10000404 BUSH 

9 F000P04738 FUEL TANK COVER GURD PROTECTIVE COVER 

10 F000A02664 CAP SET, FUEL TANK 

11 FA00P04412 FILTER 



 

12 10000479 RUBBER TUBE 

13 10000320 BOLT M6XL16 

14 10000408 BUSH 

15 U00055134 NUT CLAMP M5-20.4X14 

16 800061362 WASHER 27X12X5 MM 

17 10000478 HIGH PRESSURE OIL PIPE 

18 8000B0647 CUSHION, FUEL TANK 

19 10000387 ALUMINUM ALLOY SPACER RING 

20 8A0061362 WASHER, RUBBER 

21 10000332 SELF TAPPING SCREW-D5.5XL19 

22 F0B0P02272 RIGHT FUEL TANK COVER(RED) 

22 F000P02272 RADIATOR SCOOP RH 

23 F0B0P02269 LEFT FUEL TANK COVER(RED) 

23 F000P02269 RADIATOR SCOOP LH 

24 F000P02828 COVER, FUEL PUMP 

25 10000362 STEP BOLTS-M5XL12 

26 10000359 STEP BOLTS-M5XL8 



 

 
1 F000A04516 FRONT EXHAUST PIPE 

2 10000504 EXHAUST MUFFLER PIPE 

3 800048802 GROMMET 

4 8000H2219 CLAMP 

5 8000H1864 GASKET 

6 31350185 OXIGEN SENSOR 

7 F000P01374 EXHAUST FLANGE 

8 F000P01375 BUSH 

9 F000P01376 EXHAUST PIPE WASHER 

10 10000356 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW 

11 8000A1239 SPRING, EXHAUST PIPE 

12 800089302 PAD, VIBRATION DAMPER 

13 8C00A7729 SPACER 



 
14 10000368 BOLT-M6XL40 

15 800022271 WASHER-D20-D6.4-THK1.5 

16 8000H0064 H-SHAPED RUBBER 

17 8000B0263 SPACER 

18 10000340 FLANGED NUT M10X1,25 

19 F000P01525 HEAT-PROTECTING COVER 

20 800055703 SCREW TCEI M6X1.00X14 

21 U00046893 NUT CLAMP-M6 

22 800035112 INSULATING WASHER 

23 62ND15504 WASHER 12X6.4X1 

24 F000P01526 ANTI SCALD PLATE OF MUFFLER BARREL 

25 F000P04519 CATALYST ANTI SCALD PLATE 

 
1 FA00A01289 FRONT LIQUID PRESSING PUMP 



 
2 F000P01617 CONNECT CLIP 

3 F000P01618 FRONT BRAKE LEVER 

4 F000A01289 ASS.COMANDO FRENO ANT. 

5 10000519 FRONT BRAKE SWITCH CABLE 

6 10000348 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X16 

7 72012170 OIL BOLT M10X1.25-22 

8 72040664 COPPER WASHER 

9 800092668 BAND, RUBBER 25 MM 

10 10000369 BOLT M8XL40 

11 F000P04778 FRONT DISC BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMBLY 

12 10000669 FRONT FRICTION PAD 

13 10000473 FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR BRACKET 

14 10000489 SPEED SENSOR 

15 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X14 

16 10000482 BRAKE PIPE 

17 10000483 BRAKE PIPE 

18 10000470 ABS 

19 F000P04642 ABS COVER 

20 10000464 BRACKET,ABS 

21 F000P02186 RUBBER PAD 

22 10000373 FLANGED BUSH-D7XD9XD16XH4.8 

23 10000403 H-SHAPED RUBBER 

24 10000321 WASHER-D18-D6.4-H1 

25 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X14 

26 8C00B2799 SPACER 8X6.2X14 

27 F000P03919 RUBBER PAD 

28 FB00P03820 SCREW-M6X1-L14 

29 72010169 BOLT M6X35 



 
30 10000576 BRAKE PIPE SCREW M10X1-L19 

 
1 F000A01294 REAR BRAKE PUMP 

2 F000P02039 REAR BRAKE TANK CAP 

3 8000A7635 BRAKE PUMP PUSH-ROD 

4 10000054 NUT-M6X1-CH10-SP3 

5 8A0076055 UNIBALL ROD END 

6 10000379 WASHER D10,5-D25-SP2 

7 800022551 O-RING 2056 14X1.78 

8 8000H5148 SPRING, BRAKE PEDAL 

9 8000A7634 PEDAL, BRAKE 

10 Y00055902 SCREW TPEI M10X1.25X16 

11 10000342 BOLT M6XL20 

12 8A0069125 ECCENTRIC, ADJUSTMENT BRAKE PEDAL 



 
13 10000348 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X16 

14 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X14 

15 10000480 BRAKE PIPE 

16 10000576 BRAKE PIPE SCREW M10X1-L19 

17 72040664 COPPER WASHER 

18 10000481 BRAKE PIPE 

19 F000P04357 REAR STOP SWITCH 

20 800056783 CLAMP 142 MM 

21 72012170 OIL BOLT M10X1.25-22 

22 10000671 REAR FRICTION PAD 

23 FA00A04091 REAR BRAKE CALIPER 

 
1 10000474 FRONT ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSEMBLY 

2 F000P02550 VALVE 



 
3 10000654 OIL SEAL-?47X?32XH7 

4 10000653 BEARING-?47X?20XH14 

5 10000655 FRONT WHEEL NECK BUSH 

6 10000506 RIGHT BUSH, FRONT WHEEL 

7 F000P04643 HUB COVER 

8 F000P03911 SOCKET THREAD CUTTING SCREW-D4-L10 

9 F000P04644 FRONT WHEEL PIN 

10 F000P03609 FRONT TYRE 

11 10000505 LEFT BUSH, FRONT WHEEL 

12 F000P04649 FRONT BRAKE DISC 

13 F000P03981 TONE WHEEL 

14 10000516 SCREW M8X1,25-CH5-L25 

15 F000P01324 AXLE BOLT 

16 10000656 SUPPORTING RING 



 

 
1 10000475 REAR ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSEMBLY 

2 F000P02550 VALVE 

3 10000658 REAR WHEEL HUB NECK BUSH 

4 10000654 OIL SEAL-?47X?32XH7 

5 10000653 BEARING-?47X?20XH14 

6 10000657 BEARING-?42X?20XH12 

7 F000P03610 REAR TYRE 

8 10000534 REAR BRAKE DISC 

9 F000P03991 TONE WHEEL 

10 10000490 SPEED SENSOR 

11 10000347 FLANGED EXAGON HEAD SCREW M6X14 

12 10000508 RIGHT BUSH, REAR WHEEL 

13 10000358 NUT-REAR WHEEL AXLE 



 
14 10000664 SCREW-M4XL12 

15 F000P01792 SPACER 

16 10000516 SCREW M8X1,25-CH5-L25 

17 10000660 REAR WHEEL BUFFER GLUE 

18 10000663 REAR WHEEL BUFFER LINER 

19 10000665 CUSHION BLOCK 

20 10000661 BEARING-?47X?25XH12 

21 10000662 OIL SEAL-?47X?20XH7 

22 10000170 CHAIN 

23 10000604 BOLT M8X1.25-CH12-L36 

24 10000476 SPROCKET 

25 10000507 LEFT BUSH, REAR WHEEL 

26 F000P01333 REAR WHEEL AXLE 

27 10000659 ANELLO DI SUPPORTO INT. DEL MOZZO POST. 

28 10000339 FLANGED NUT M8X1,25 

29 10000511 BUFFER BODY ASSY 



 

 
1 F000P04931 HEADLIGHT FAIRING STICKER 

2 F000P04930 FRONT MUDGUARD STICKER 

3 F000P04935 LEFT SIDE SCOOP STICKER II 

4 F000P04937 RIGHT SIDE SCOOP STICKER II 

5 F000P04933 LEFT PANEL STICKER 

6 F000P04932 RIGHT PANEL STICKER 

7 F000P01705 LEFT FRAME PROTECTION STICKER 

8 F000P01704 RIGHT FRAME PROTECTION STICKER 

9 F000P04936 RIGHT SIDE SCOOP STICKER I 

10 F000P04934 LEFT SIDE SCOOP STICKER I 

11 F000P04939 RIGHT FORK PROTECTION STICKER 

12 F000P04938 LEFT FORK PROTECTION STICKER 

13 10000652 FRONT HUB STICKER LEFT 



 
14 10000651 FRONT HUB STICKER RIGHT 

15 10000650 REAR HUB STICKER LEFT 

16 10000649 REAR HUB STICKER RIGHT 

17 F000P03952 ITALIAN FLAG STICKER 

18 F000P04873 REAR MUDGUARD STICKER LEFT 

19 F000P04872 REAR MUDGUARD STICKER RIGHT 

20 F000P04874 STICKER SWM 

21 71011183 CHAIN STICKER 

22 71011181 TYRES PRESSURE LABEL 

23 A000P03858 FUEL TRANSFER 

24 10000418 CLUTCH COVER STICKER 

25 M0A0P00257 IGNITION COVER STICKER 

 
1 F0A0P04930 FRONT MUDGUARD STICKER 



 
2 F0A0P04935 LEFT SIDE SCOOP STICKER 

3 F0A0P04937 RIGHT SIDE SCOOP STICKER 

4 F0A0P04933 LEFT PANEL STICKER 

5 F0A0P04932 RIGHT PANEL STICKER 

6 F0A0P04873 REAR MUDGUARD STICKER LEFT 

7 F0A0P04872 REAR MUDGUARD STICKER RIGHT 

8 F000P03952 ITALIAN FLAG STICKER 

9 F0A0P04936 RIGHT SIDE SCOOP STICKER 

10 F0A0P04934 LEFT SIDE SCOOP STICKER 

11 F0A0P04939 RIGHT FORK PROTECTION STICKER 

12 F0A0P04938 LEFT FORK PROTECTION STICKER 

13 F0A0P04931 HEADLIGHT FAIRING STICKER 

14 M000P01373 CLUTCH COVER STICKER 

15 M0A0P00257 IGNITION COVER STICKER 

16 71011181 TYRES PRESSURE LABEL 

17 71011183 CHAIN STICKER 

18 F000P01704 RIGHT FRAME PROTECTION STICKER 

19 F000P01705 LEFT FRAME PROTECTION STICKER 

20 F0A0P04874 STICKER SWM 

21 F0A0P04902 FRONT HUB STICKER LEFT 

22 F0A0P04903 FRONT HUB STICKER RIGHT 

23 F0A0P04904 REAR HUB STICKER LEFT 

24 F0A0P04905 REAR HUB STICKER RIGHT 

25 A000P03858 FUEL TRANSFER 

 


